
 
1 2   Team Scores  
2  T1   Tennessee 298  289       587  +11 
1  T1   LSU 295  292       587  +11 
3  T3   North Carolina 301  300       601  +25 
4  T3   Vanderbilt 302  299       601  +25 
5  5   Virginia 304  304       608  +32 

T8  6   Kentucky 311  303       614  +38 
6  7   TCU 306  314       620  +44 

10  8   Louisville 314  308       622  +46 
T8  9   Purdue 311  312       623  +47 
7  T10   North Carolina State 308  318       626  +50 

11  T10   UNC Wilmington 315  311       626  +50 
13  12   Notre Dame 318  310       628  +52 
14  13   College of Charleston 322  307       629  +53 
12  14   Louisiana Monroe 317  313       630  +54 

GOLFSTAT COLLEGIATE SCORING SYSTEM
Mark Laesch - COPYRIGHT © 2012, All Rights Reserved, Golfstat 

LSU Golf Classic
The University Club

Baton Rouge, LA
2012 LSU Tiger Golf Classic 

Dates: Mar 09 - Mar 11 



LSU Golf Classic
The University Club

Baton Rouge, LA
2012 LSU Tiger Golf Classic 

Dates: Mar 09 - Mar 11 

Teams with Players - Round 2

T1 Tennessee +11 298 289 587

T4 Erica Popson +1 75 70 145
T6 Sara Monberg +2 73 73 146
T8 Nathalie Mansson +5 76 73 149
T8 A.J. Newell +5 76 73 149

T14 Kaitlyn Rohrback +6 74 76 150

T1 LSU +11 295 292 587

1 Madelene Sagstrom -2 71 71 142
T6 Austin Ernst +2 73 73 146

T14 Tessa Teachman +6 73 77 150
T18 Jacqueline Hedwall +7 78 73 151
T32 Lindsay Gahm +10 79 75 154

T3 North Carolina +25 301 300 601

2 Catherine O'Donnell -1 72 71 143
T23 Casey Grice +8 75 77 152
T26 Katherine Perry +9 76 77 153
T41 Jackie Chang +12 81 75 156
T48 Allie White +14 78 80 158

T3 Vanderbilt +25 302 299 601

3 Lauren Stratton E 72 72 144
T4 Marina Alex +1 70 75 145

T41 Kendall Martindale +12 78 78 156
T44 Anna Leigh Keith +13 82 75 157
T56 Rene Sobolewski +17 84 77 161

5 Virginia +32 304 304 608

T8 Lauren Greenlief +5 72 77 149
T26 Briana Mao +9 77 76 153
T26 Elizabeth Brightwell +9 76 77 153
T32 Brittany Altomare +10 80 74 154
T53 Nicole Agnello +15 79 80 159

6 Kentucky +38 311 303 614

T8 Betsie Johnson +5 78 71 149
T18 Liz Breed +7 76 75 151
T32 Ashleigh Albrecht +10 77 77 154

70 Ashlee Rose +22 80 86 166
76 Megan Moir +27 91 80 171

7 TCU +44 306 314 620

T18 Brooke Beeler +7 72 79 151
T26 Sanna Nuutinen +9 76 77 153
T44 Alexandra Bonetti +13 75 82 157
T56 April McCoy +17 83 78 161
T68 Katy Cardno +21 85 80 165

8 Louisville +46 314 308 622
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T23 Katie Petrino +8 77 75 152
T23 Maria Castellanos +8 77 75 152
T44 Emily Haas +13 79 78 157
T56 AnnaKarin Ljungstrom +17 81 80 161

75 Sara Karlsson +26 88 82 170

9 Purdue +47 311 312 623

T8 Laura Gonzalez +5 74 75 149
T36 Paula Reto +11 78 77 155
T44 Kishi Sinha +13 79 78 157

61 Kendall Dusenberry +18 80 82 162
77 Victoria Scherer +30 87 87 174

T10 North Carolina State +50 308 318 626

T14 Augusta James +6 73 77 150
T36 Brittany Marchand +11 79 76 155
T48 Ana Menendez +14 77 81 158
T62 Amanda Baker +19 79 84 163
T65 Vivian Tsui +20 79 85 164

T10 UNC Wilmington +50 315 311 626

T14 Laverry Kumar +6 76 74 150
T36 Sofia Hagsund +11 78 77 155

55 Jeanne Metivier +16 79 81 160
T56 Alei Mitchell +17 82 79 161
T68 Lori Beth Adams +21 84 81 165

12 Notre Dame +52 318 310 628

T18 Ashley Armstrong +7 77 74 151
T26 Becca Huffer +9 76 77 153
T41 Kristina Nhim +12 81 75 156
T73 Kelli Oride +24 84 84 168

78 Katie Allare +31 90 85 175

13 College of Charleston +53 322 307 629

T8 Vanessa Koechli +5 75 74 149
T26 Leigh Whittaker +9 78 75 153
T65 Anna Martin +20 87 77 164
T65 Kathy Boehm +20 82 82 164
T73 Ainhoa Nogales +24 87 81 168

14 Louisiana Monroe +54 317 313 630

T32 Jennifer Park +10 79 75 154
T48 Ali Lucas +14 80 78 158
T48 Lina Lagergren +14 76 82 158
T62 Emily Stratton +19 85 78 163
T71 Ines Fendt +23 82 85 167
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Individuals 
Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Total

T18 Irina Gabasa (Vanderbilt) 77 74 151

T36 Courtney Gunter (North Carolina) 77 78 155

T36 Chessey Thomas (Tennessee) 79 76 155

T48 Kaira Martin (Virginia) 76 82 158

T53 Katrina Hegge (LSU) 79 80 159

T56 Heather Lott (Kentucky) 81 80 161

T62 Aurora Kan (Purdue) 87 76 163

T71 Candice Wiley (Louisville) 83 84 167
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

2 1   Madelene Sagstrom  LSU  71  71       142  -2   
T3 2   Catherine O'Donnell  North Carolina  72  71       143  -1   
T3 3   Lauren Stratton  Vanderbilt  72  72       144  E   
1 T4   Marina Alex  Vanderbilt  70  75       145  +1   

T13 T4   Erica Popson  Tennessee  75  70       145  +1   
T7 T6   Austin Ernst  LSU  73  73       146  +2   
T7 T6   Sara Monberg  Tennessee  73  73       146  +2   
T13 T8   Vanessa Koechli  College of Charleston  75  74       149  +5   
T3 T8   Lauren Greenlief  Virginia  72  77       149  +5   
T17 T8   Nathalie Mansson  Tennessee  76  73       149  +5   
T17 T8   A.J. Newell  Tennessee  76  73       149  +5   
T35 T8   Betsie Johnson  Kentucky  78  71       149  +5   
T11 T8   Laura Gonzalez  Purdue  74  75       149  +5   
T17 T14   Laverry Kumar  UNC Wilmington  76  74       150  +6   
T11 T14   Kaitlyn Rohrback  Tennessee  74  76       150  +6   
T7 T14   Tessa Teachman  LSU  73  77       150  +6   
T7 T14   Augusta James  North Carolina State  73  77       150  +6   
T27 T18   Ashley Armstrong  Notre Dame  77  74       151  +7   
T3 T18   Brooke Beeler  TCU  72  79       151  +7   
T27 T18   Irina Gabasa *  Vanderbilt  77  74       151  +7   
T35 T18   Jacqueline Hedwall  LSU  78  73       151  +7   
T17 T18   Liz Breed  Kentucky  76  75       151  +7   
T27 T23   Katie Petrino  Louisville  77  75       152  +8   
T27 T23   Maria Castellanos  Louisville  77  75       152  +8   
T13 T23   Casey Grice  North Carolina  75  77       152  +8   
T35 T26   Leigh Whittaker  College of Charleston  78  75       153  +9   
T17 T26   Becca Huffer  Notre Dame  76  77       153  +9   
T17 T26   Sanna Nuutinen  TCU  76  77       153  +9   
T27 T26   Briana Mao  Virginia  77  76       153  +9   
T17 T26   Elizabeth Brightwell  Virginia  76  77       153  +9   
T17 T26   Katherine Perry  North Carolina  76  77       153  +9   
T53 T32   Brittany Altomare  Virginia  80  74       154  +10   
T42 T32   Jennifer Park  Louisiana Monroe  79  75       154  +10   
T42 T32   Lindsay Gahm  LSU  79  75       154  +10   
T27 T32   Ashleigh Albrecht  Kentucky  77  77       154  +10   
T42 T36   Chessey Thomas *  Tennessee  79  76       155  +11   
T27 T36   Courtney Gunter *  North Carolina  77  78       155  +11   
T35 T36   Sofia Hagsund  UNC Wilmington  78  77       155  +11   
T42 T36   Brittany Marchand  North Carolina State  79  76       155  +11   
T35 T36   Paula Reto  Purdue  78  77       155  +11   
T57 T41   Kristina Nhim  Notre Dame  81  75       156  +12   
T35 T41   Kendall Martindale  Vanderbilt  78  78       156  +12   
T57 T41   Jackie Chang  North Carolina  81  75       156  +12   
T61 T44   Anna Leigh Keith  Vanderbilt  82  75       157  +13   

T13 T44   Alexandra Bonetti  TCU  75  82       157  +13 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T42 T44   Emily Haas  Louisville  79  78       157  +13   
T42 T44   Kishi Sinha  Purdue  79  78       157  +13   
T53 T48   Ali Lucas  Louisiana Monroe  80  78       158  +14   
T17 T48   Kaira Martin *  Virginia  76  82       158  +14   
T17 T48   Lina Lagergren  Louisiana Monroe  76  82       158  +14   
T35 T48   Allie White  North Carolina  78  80       158  +14   
T27 T48   Ana Menendez  North Carolina State  77  81       158  +14   
T42 T53   Katrina Hegge *  LSU  79  80       159  +15   
T42 T53   Nicole Agnello  Virginia  79  80       159  +15   
T42 55   Jeanne Metivier  UNC Wilmington  79  81       160  +16   
T57 T56   Heather Lott *  Kentucky  81  80       161  +17   
T67 T56   Rene Sobolewski  Vanderbilt  84  77       161  +17   
T65 T56   April McCoy  TCU  83  78       161  +17   
T61 T56   Alei Mitchell  UNC Wilmington  82  79       161  +17   
T57 T56   AnnaKarin Ljungstrom  Louisville  81  80       161  +17   
T53 61   Kendall Dusenberry  Purdue  80  82       162  +18   
T72 T62   Aurora Kan *  Purdue  87  76       163  +19   
T70 T62   Emily Stratton  Louisiana Monroe  85  78       163  +19   
T42 T62   Amanda Baker  North Carolina State  79  84       163  +19   
T72 T65   Anna Martin  College of Charleston  87  77       164  +20   
T61 T65   Kathy Boehm  College of Charleston  82  82       164  +20   
T42 T65   Vivian Tsui  North Carolina State  79  85       164  +20   
T70 T68   Katy Cardno  TCU  85  80       165  +21   
T67 T68   Lori Beth Adams  UNC Wilmington  84  81       165  +21   
T53 70   Ashlee Rose  Kentucky  80  86       166  +22   
T65 T71   Candice Wiley *  Louisville  83  84       167  +23   
T61 T71   Ines Fendt  Louisiana Monroe  82  85       167  +23   
T67 T73   Kelli Oride  Notre Dame  84  84       168  +24   
T72 T73   Ainhoa Nogales  College of Charleston  87  81       168  +24   
76 75   Sara Karlsson  Louisville  88  82       170  +26   
78 76   Megan Moir  Kentucky  91  80       171  +27   

T72 77   Victoria Scherer  Purdue  87  87       174  +30   
77 78   Katie Allare  Notre Dame  90  85       175  +31   
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